Official Basketball Box Score
Dickson vs Bearden
3/4/15 10:00 AM at Murfreesboro, TN (Murphy Center)

VISITORS: Dickson 32-3

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
10 Reed, Lainey........ *  0-1 0-0 4-4 1 0 1 5 4 0 3 0 1 32
24 Beard, Emily........ * 5-14 2-6 0-0 o 1 1 4 12 3 2 0 1 32
30 Carter, C. L. L..... *  9-20 0-2 4-7 3 9 12 4 22 3 2 1 1 32
33 Wilson, Carlee...... *  4-8 2-5 0-0 0 5 5 2 10 0 O O 1 26
42 Grove, Payton....... *  0-3 0-0 1-2 2 2 4 3 1 2 1 0 1 29
20 Daniel, Yasmine..... 0-1 0-1 0-2 0 1 1 1 0O 0 1 0 1 9

TEAM. o ittt i e e e e e 1 1 2

Totals..vee e, 18-47 4-14 9-15 719 206 19 49 8 9 1 6 160
TOTAL FG% 1lst Half: 4-21 19.0% 2nd Half: 14-26 53.8% Game: 38.3% DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1st Half: 3-9 33.3% 2nd Half: 1-5 20.0% Game: 28.6% REBS
F Throw % 1lst Half: 5-8 62.5% 2nd Half: 4-7 57.1% Game: 60.0% 3
HOME TEAM: Bearden 31-4

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
10 Hagood, Holly....... * 1-5 0-1 4-17 4 4 8 1 6 3 3 0 4 30
14 pPfeifer, Olivia..... *  2-3 0-0 0-0 4 2 6 3 4 2 3 1 0 30
23 Geer, Chanler....... * 5-12 1-4 2-2 1 1 2 1 13 1 2 0 0 25
30 Stephney, Anajae.... * 6-11 0-1 5-8 6 5 11 4 17 0 2 0 1 21
34 Rice, Madison....... * 2-8 1-3 0-0 3 3 o6 2 5 1 0 0 0 26
02 Lee, Trinity........ 4-16 0-7 4-4 3 811 2 12 0 2 0 0 28

TEAM. ¢ ittt i e e eee 2 2

TotalsS..ve e, 20-55 2-16 15-21 21 25 46 13 57 7 12 1 5 160

TOTAL FG% 1lst Half: 8-28 28.6% 2nd Half: 12-27 44.4% 4%
3-Pt. FG% 1lst Half: 0-9 0.0% 2nd Half: 2-7 28.6% Game: 12.5% REBS
F Throw % 1lst Half: 3-4 75.0% 2nd Half: 12-17 70.6% 4%

Officials: Dan Holt, Jeremy Trussell, Scott Cortney
Technical fouls: Dickson-None. Bearden-None.

Attendance:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
DicKkSON. it ittt et et et 7 9 14 19 - 49

Bearden. . ...ttt 11 8 15 23 - 57



Play-by-Play
Dickson vs Bearden
3/4/15 10:00 AM at Murfreesboro, TN

1st PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Bearden
GOOD! JUMPER by Stephney, Anajae

MISSED JUMPER by Stephney, Anajae
REBOUND (DEF) by Stephney, Anajae
MISSED JUMPER by Rice, Madison
REBOUND (OFF) by Pfeifer, Olivia
MISSED 3 PTR by Geer, Chanler
REBOUND (OFF) by Hagood, Holly
GOOD! JUMPER by Rice, Madison
ASSIST by Hagood, Holly

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

MISSED 3 PTR by Rice, Madison
REBOUND (OFF) by Stephney, Anajae
SUB IN Lee, Trinity

SUB OUT: Hagood, Holly

GOOD! LAYUP by Geer, Chanler
REBOUND (DEF) by Pfeifer,
MISSED 3 PTR by Rice, Madison
REBOUND (OFF) by Pfeifer, Olivia
GOOD! FT SHOT by Lee, Trinity
GOOD! FT SHOT by Lee,
REBOUND (DEF) by Stephney,
MISSED LAYUP by Stephney,

[PNT]
Olivia

Trinity
Anajae
Anajae

SUB IN Hagood, Holly
SUB OUT: Stephney, Anajae
MISSED 3 PTR by Lee, Trinity

MISSED 3 PTR by Lee, Trinity
REBOUND (OFF) by Geer, Chanler
GOOD! LAYUP by Geer, Chanler [PNT]
TIMEOUT 30sec

REBOUND (DEF) by Hagood, Holly
MISSED LAYUP by Hagood, Holly
REBOUND (OFF) by Rice, Madison
TURNOVR by Hagood, Holly

SUB IN Stephney, Anajae

SUB OUT: Pfeifer, Olivia

STEAL by Hagood, Holly

MISSED JUMPER by Rice, Madison
REBOUND (OFF) by Stephney, Anajae
GOOD! FT SHOT by Stephney, Anajae

MISSED FT SHOT by Stephney, Anajae
FOUL by Geer, Chanler (P1T1)
TURNOVR by Hagood, Holly

REBOUND (DEF) by Lee, Trinity
MISSED JUMPER by Lee, Trinity
REBOUND (OFF) by Rice, Madison
MISSED 3 PTR by Lee, Trinity
REBOUND (OFF) by Rice, Madison
MISSED 3 PTR by Lee, Trinity

FOUL by Lee, Trinity (P1T2)

(Murphy Center)

TIME

SCORE MAR
2-0 H 2
2-3 v 1
4-3 H1
6-3 H 3
7-3 H 4
8-3 H S
8-6 H 2

10-6 H 4

11-6 H 5

11-7 H 4

VISITORS: Dickson

GOOD! 3 PTR by Wilson,
ASSIST by Beard, Emily
FOUL by Reed, Lainey
REBOUND (DEF) by Carter,
MISSED JUMPER by Beard,

MISSED JUMPER by Carter,
FOUL by Carter, C. L. L.

MISSED JUMPER by Grove,

FOUL by Beard, Emily

MISSED 3 PTR by Wilson,
REBOUND (DEF) by Wilson,
TURNOVR by Beard, Emily

REBOUND
GOOD!
ASSIST by Carter, C. L.

(DEF) by Beard,

MISSED 3 PTR by Carter,

TURNOVR by Beard, Emily

FOUL by Wilson, Carlee
REBOUND (DEF) by Wilson,

Carlee

(P1T1)

C. L.
Emily

C. L.
(P1T2)

Payton

(P1T3)

Carlee
Carlee

Emily

3 PTR by Beard, Emily

L.

L.

L.

C. L. L.

(P1T4)

Carlee

MISSED FT SHOT by Carter, C. L.

REBOUND (OFF)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Carter,

MISSED 3 PTR by Wilson,

REBOUND (DEF) by Carter,

by (DEADBALL)

C. L.

Carlee

C. L.

L.

L.

L.



Bearden 11, Dickson 7



2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Bearden

SUB IN : Lee, Trinity
SUB OUT: Geer, Chanler

REBOUND (DEF) by Stephney, Anajae
MISSED JUMPER by Stephney, Anajae
REBOUND (OFF) by Lee, Trinity
TURNOVR by Lee, Trinity

FOUL by Pfeifer, Olivia (P1T3)
REBOUND (DEF) by Rice, Madison
MISSED JUMPER by Lee, Trinity
REBOUND (OFF) by Stephney, Anajae

GOOD! LAYUP by Stephney, Anajae [PNT]

REBOUND (DEF) by Lee, Trinity
FOUL by Stephney, Anajae (P1T4)
TURNOVR by Stephney, Anajae
SUB IN Geer, Chanler

SUB OUT: Rice, Madison

GOOD! LAYUP by Stephney, Anajae [PNT]

ASSIST by Geer, Chanler
BLOCK by Pfeifer, Olivia
REBOUND (DEF) by Hagood, Holly

MISSED JUMPER by Hagood, Holly

MISSED 3 PTR by Geer, Chanler
REBOUND (OFF) by Stephney, Anajae
TURNOVR by Geer, Chanler

TURNOVR by Pfeifer, Olivia
TIMEOUT TEAM
FOUL by Stephney, Anajae (P2T5)

REBOUND (DEF) by Rice, Madison

SUB IN Rice, Madison
SUB OUT: Stephney, Anajae
SUB OUT: Hagood, Holly

MISSED LAYUP by Rice, Madison
FOUL by Pfeifer, Olivia (P2T6)

TURNOVR by Geer, Chanler

REBOUND (DEF) by Lee, Trinity
MISSED JUMPER by Geer, Chanler
REBOUND (DEF) by Hagood, Holly

MISSED 3 PTR by Hagood, Holly
REBOUND (OFF) by Pfeifer, Olivia
GOOD! JUMPER by Lee, Trinity
ASSIST by Pfeifer, Olivia
REBOUND (DEF) by Lee, Trinity

GOOD! JUMPER by Geer, Chanler [PNT]

FOUL by Hagood, Holly (P1T7)

TIME

:10

: 31
:15
:15
112
:12
:03

SCORE MAR
13-7 H 6
15-7 H 8
15-10 H 5
15-12 H 3
15-13 H 2
15-14 H 1
17-14 H 3
19-14 H 5
19-15 H 4

VISITORS: Dickson

MISSED LAYUP by Beard, Emily
REBOUND (OFF) by Carter, C. L. L.
MISSED JUMPER by Carter, C. L. L.

STEAL by Grove, Payton
MISSED JUMPER by Carter, C. L. L.
REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

MISSED JUMPER by Reed, Lainey

MISSED JUMPER by Beard, Emily

TURNOVR by Reed, Lainey
TIMEOUT 30sec

MISSED JUMPER by Wilson, Carlee

FOUL by Grove, Payton (P1T5)

SUB IN Daniel, Yasmine

SUB OUT: Wilson, Carlee

REBOUND (DEF) by Daniel, Yasmine
GOOD! 3 PTR by Beard, Emily
ASSIST by Carter, C. L. L.

STEAL by Beard, Emily
GOOD! JUMPER by Carter, C. L. L.
ASSIST by Beard, Emily

MISSED FT SHOT by Daniel, Yasmine
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
MISSED FT SHOT by Daniel, Yasmine

REBOUND (DEF) by Carter, C. L. L.
GOOD! FT SHOT by Reed, Lainey
GOOD! FT SHOT by Reed, Lainey
STEAL by Daniel, Yasmine

MISSED 3 PTR by Beard, Emily
REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

MISSED 3 PTR by Beard, Emily
FOUL by Daniel, Yasmine (P1T6)

MISSED 3 PTR by Daniel, Yasmine

MISSED LAYUP by Grove, Payton
REBOUND (OFF) by Grove, Payton
MISSED LAYUP by Grove, Payton
REBOUND (OFF) by Reed, Lainey
GOOD! FT SHOT by Reed, Lainey



00:03 19-16 H 3 GOOD! FT SHOT by Reed, Lainey
SUB IN : Stephney, Anajae 00:03
SUB OUT: Rice, Madison 00:03



Bearden 19, Dickson 16



3rd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Bearden

SCORE

VISITORS: Dickson

MISSED LAYUP by Geer, Chanler
REBOUND (OFF) by Stephney, Anajae
MISSED FT SHOT by Stephney, Anajae
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Stephney, Anajae

TURNOVR by Pfeifer, Olivia
FOUL by Stephney, Anajae (P3T1)

SUB IN Lee, Trinity

SUB OUT: Stephney, Anajae

GOOD! FT SHOT by Hagood, Holly
MISSED FT SHOT by Hagood, Holly
REBOUND (OFF) by Hagood, Holly
MISSED LAYUP by Lee, Trinity

GOOD! JUMPER by Pfeifer, Olivia [PNT]
REBOUND (DEF) by Hagood, Holly

MISSED 3 PTR by Lee, Trinity
REBOUND (OFF) by Hagood, Holly
GOOD! JUMPER by Hagood, Holly [PNT]

FOUL by Rice, Madison (P1T2)

GOOD! 3 PTR by Geer, Chanler
ASSIST by Hagood, Holly

MISSED LAYUP by Hagood, Holly
REBOUND (OFF) by Hagood, Holly
MISSED 3 PTR by Geer, Chanler

MISSED LAYUP by Rice, Madison
REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

SUB IN Stephney, Anajae

SUB OUT: Rice, Madison

MISSED LAYUP by Geer, Chanler

FOUL by Stephney, Anajae (P4T3)
TURNOVR by Stephney, Anajae

SUB IN Rice, Madison

SUB OUT: Stephney, Anajae

MISSED 3 PTR by Lee, Trinity
REBOUND (DEF) by Geer, Chanler
GOOD! LAYUP by Lee, Trinity [PNT]
TIMEOUT 30sec

STEAL by Hagood, Holly

TURNOVR by Hagood, Holly

REBOUND (DEF) by Pfeifer, Olivia

GOOD! LAYUP by Geer, Chanler [PNT]
ASSIST by Rice, Madison

FOUL by Rice, Madison (P2T4)
REBOUND (DEF) by Rice, Madison
MISSED JUMPER by Geer, Chanler

SUB IN Stephney, Anajae

SUB OUT: Rice, Madison

MISSED 3 PTR by Stephney, Anajae
REBOUND (OFF) by Lee, Trinity
GOOD! JUMPER by Lee, Trinity

20-16
20-18

20-19

21-19

21-21

23-21

25-21

25-22
25-23
28-23

28-25

28-217

30-27

32-27

32-28

32-30

34-30

jas)
N

H

1

FOUL by Wilson, Carlee (P2T1)

GOOD! JUMPER by Carter, C. L. L.
STEAL by Wilson, Carlee

MISSED FT SHOT by Carter, C. L. L.
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Carter, C. L. L.

FOUL by Reed, Lainey (P2T2)

REBOUND (DEF) by Grove, Payton
GOOD! JUMPER by Wilson, Carlee
ASSIST by Carter, C. L. L.

MISSED JUMPER by Carter, C. L. L.
FOUL by Grove, Payton (P2T3)

TIMEOUT 30sec
GOOD! FT SHOT by Carter, C. L. L.
GOOD! FT SHOT by Carter, C. L. L.

MISSED JUMPER by Beard, Emily
REBOUND (OFF) by Grove, Payton
GOOD! LAYUP by Carter, C. L. L.
ASSIST by Grove, Payton

[PNT]

REBOUND (DEF) by Carter, C. L. L.
TURNOVR by Reed, Lainey

REBOUND (DEF) by Wilson, Carlee
MISSED 3 PTR by Beard, Emily

REBOUND (DEF) by Wilson, Carlee

GOOD! JUMPER by Carter, C. L. L. [PNT]

TURNOVR by Grove, Payton

REBOUND (DEF) by Grove, Payton
MISSED JUMPER by Carter, C. L. L.

TURNOVR by Carter, C. L. L.

MISSED JUMPER by Carter, C. L. L.
FOUL by Beard, Emily (P2T4)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Grove, Payton
MISSED FT SHOT by Grove, Payton
REBOUND (DEF) by Carter, C. L. L.
GOOD! JUMPER by Carter, C. L. L.
FOUL by Reed, Lainey (P3T5)

SUB IN Daniel, Yasmine

SUB OUT: Grove, Payton

[PNT]



Bearden 34, Dickson 30



4th PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Bearden

STEAL by Hagood, Holly

MISSED 3 PTR by Lee, Trinity
REBOUND (OFF) by Pfeifer, Olivia
MISSED JUMPER by Pfeifer, Olivia

SUB IN Lee, Trinity
SUB OUT: Rice, Madison
MISSED JUMPER by Lee, Trinity

FOUL by Pfeifer, Olivia (P3T5)

SUB IN Rice, Madison

SUB OUT: Geer, Chanler

REBOUND (DEF) by Lee, Trinity

MISSED LAYUP by Lee, Trinity

REBOUND (OFF) by Stephney, Anajae
GOOD! LAYUP by Stephney, Anajae [PNT]

STEAL by Hagood, Holly

GOOD! LAYUP by Stephney, Anajae [PNT]
ASSIST by Pfeifer, Olivia
MISSED FT SHOT by Stephney, Anajae

REBOUND (DEF) by Lee, Trinity
GOOD! FT SHOT by Hagood, Holly
GOOD! FT SHOT by Hagood, Holly

STEAL by Stephney, Anajae
GOOD! LAYUP by Pfeifer, Olivia [PNT]
TIMEOUT TEAM

REBOUND (DEF) by Lee, Trinity
MISSED LAYUP by Stephney, Anajae
REBOUND (OFF) by Lee, Trinity
GOOD! LAYUP by Lee, Trinity [PNT]
FOUL by Lee, Trinity (P2T6)
REBOUND (DEF) by Lee, Trinity
GOOD! 3 PTR by Rice, Madison
ASSIST by Hagood, Holly

GOOD! LAYUP by Stephney, Anajae [PNT]
GOOD! FT SHOT by Stephney, Anajae

TIMEOUT TEAM
TURNOVR by Lee, Trinity
MISSED FT SHOT by Hagood, Holly

SUB IN Geer, Chanler
SUB OUT: Rice, Madison

GOOD! FT SHOT by Geer, Chanler
GOOD! FT SHOT by Geer, Chanler

TURNOVR by Pfeifer, Olivia

TIME

:50
:50
:50
:50
:50
:47
:42
:42
:40
:25
124
:19
:19
:17
:17
:17
:17
:12
:47
: 47
129
128
:09
:04
: 04
:04
:00
144
144
:43
125
:20
:11
:11
:55
:55
:08
:08
:55
:55
:55
:41
123
:12
:11
:08
144
144
144
144
:35
:19
:19
:09
: 54

SCORE MAR
34-32 H 2
34-34 T 2
36-34 H 2
38-34 H 4
39-34 H 5
40-34 H 6
42-34 H 8
44-34 H 10
47-34 H 13
47-37 H 10
49-37 H 12
50-37 H 13
50-39 H 11
50-41 H 9
50-43 H 7
51-43 H 8
52-43 H 9
52-45 H 7

VISITORS: Dickson

SUB IN Daniel, Yasmine

SUB OUT: Grove, Payton

MISSED 3 PTR by Beard, Emily
REBOUND (OFF) by Carter, C. L. L.
TURNOVR by Carter, C. L. L.

REBOUND (DEF) by Wilson, Carlee
GOOD! LAYUP by Beard, Emily [PNT]

BLOCK by Carter, C. L. L.

REBOUND (DEF) by Carter, C. L. L.
GOOD! JUMPER by Carter, C. L. L.
MISSED FT SHOT by Carter, C. L. L.
REBOUND (OFF) by Carter, C. L. L.
SUB IN Grove, Payton

SUB OUT: Wilson, Carlee

MISSED LAYUP by Carter, C. L. L.

TURNOVR by Daniel, Yasmine

SUB IN Wilson, Carlee
SUB OUT: Daniel, Yasmine

FOUL by Carter, C. L. L. (P2T6)
REBOUND (DEF) by Carter, C. L. L.
MISSED JUMPER by Beard, Emily
FOUL by Beard, Emily (P3T7)

TURNOVR by Reed, Lainey

SUB IN Daniel, Yasmine
SUB OUT: Grove, Payton
MISSED JUMPER by Carter, C. L. L.

MISSED JUMPER by Carter, C. L. L.

GOOD! 3 PTR by Wilson, Carlee
ASSIST by Beard, Emily

FOUL by Reed, Lainey (P4T8)
TIMEOUT TEAM

SUB IN Grove, Payton

SUB OUT: Daniel, Yasmine

GOOD! LAYUP by Carter, C. L. L. [PNT]

STEAL by Carter, C. L. L.

GOOD! LAYUP by Beard, Emily [FB/PNT]
FOUL by Carter, C. L. L. (P3T9)
REBOUND (DEF) by Carter, C. L. L.

GOOD! JUMPER by Carter, C. L. L. [PNT]

FOUL by Grove, Payton (P3T10)

GOOD! JUMPER by Wilson, Carlee



REBOUND (DEF) by Stephney, Anajae
TIMEOUT TEAM

GOOD! FT SHOT by Hagood, Holly
MISSED FT SHOT by Hagood, Holly
REBOUND (DEF) by Stephney, Anajae
GOOD! FT SHOT by Stephney, Anajae
GOOD! FT SHOT by Stephney, Anajae

GOOD! FT SHOT by Lee, Trinity
GOOD! FT SHOT by Lee, Trinity

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

53
49
36
36
36
36
30
30
27
21
21
17
15
14
14
14
14
03
03

53-45

54-45
55-45
55-47

56-47
57-47

57-49

STEAL by Reed, Lainey
MISSED 3 PTR by Wilson, Carlee

FOUL by Carter, C. L. L.
SUB IN Daniel, Yasmine
SUB OUT: Beard, Emily

(P4T11)

REBOUND (DEF) by Carter, C. L. L.
MISSED 3 PTR by Carter, C. L. L.
FOUL by Beard, Emily (P4T12)

GOOD! LAYUP by Carter, C. L. L. [PNT]
TIMEOUT TEAM
FOUL by Reed, Lainey (P5T13)

SUB IN Beard, Emily

SUB OUT: Reed, Lainey

GOOD! JUMPER by Beard, Emily
ASSIST by Grove, Payton



Bearden 57, Dickson 49



Newspaper Box Score

Dickson vs Bearden

3/4/15 10:00 AM at Murfreesboro, TN (Murphy Center)
At Murfreesboro, TN (Murphy Center)

BEARDEN 57, DICKSON 49

DICKSON (32-3)

Carter, C. L. L. 9-20 4-7 22; Beard, Emily 5-14 0-0 1
0-0 10; Reed, Lainey 0-1 4-4 4; Grove, Payton 0-3 1-2
0-2 0. Totals 18-47 9-15 49.

BEARDEN (31-4)

Stephney, Anajae 6-11 5-8 17; Geer, Chanler 5-12 2-2 1
4-4 12; Hagood, Holly 1-5 4-7 6; Rice, Madison 2-8 0-0
2-3 0-0 4. Totals 20-55 15-21 57.

DicKkSON. ittt it it it et 7 9 14 19 - 49

Bearden. . ..ot ettt 11 8 15 23 - 57

3-point goals--Dickson 4-14 (Beard, Emily 2-6; Wilson, Carlee 2-5; Daniel,
Yasmine 0-1; Carter, C. L. L. 0-2), Bearden 2-16 (Geer, Chanler 1-4; Rice,
Madison 1-3; Hagood, Holly 0-1; Lee, Trinity 0-7; Stephney, Anajae 0-1).
Fouled out--Dickson-Reed, Lainey, Bearden-None. Rebounds--Dickson 26
(Carter, C. L. L. 12), Bearden 46 (Stephney, Anajae 11; Lee, Trinity 11).
Assists--Dickson 8 (Carter, C. L. L. 3; Beard, Emily 3), Bearden 7 (Hagood,
Holly 3). Total fouls--Dickson 19, Bearden 13. Technical
fouls--Dickson-None, Bearden-None.

2; Wilson, Carlee 4-8

1; Daniel, Yasmine 0-1

3; Lee, Trinity 4-16

5; Pfeifer, Olivia



Dickson vs Bearden (3/4/15

POINTS OFF TURNOVERS
Dickson.....ouoeieeenn..
Bearden...........c...

POINTS IN PAINT
Dickson.....ouoveeenn..
Bearden........c.ooi..

2ND CHANCE POINTS

FAST BREAK POINTS
Dickson.....uuoeeiienenen.
Bearden.......oiiiiii..

BENCH POINTS

SCORE TIED BY
Dickson.....oeeeeieeennen.
Bearden.................

LEAD GAINED BY
Dickson.....ououeweeeennn..
Bearden...........c..

- Period 4 00:00)

(@]

N

=

@ O

N

10
10

Tot
5
7

Tot
16
28

Tot

22

Tot

Tot



